

ITEM NO.13 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 223/2021

DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWADEEP BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT
IA No. 18308/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advocate states that he appears on behalf of the sole respondent. He had also filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. In view of the matter, the service of notice dispense with.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks' to enable the counsel for the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit, as prayed in the letter circulated.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER