

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).223/2021

DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWADEEP BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18308/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1104/2021 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 72720/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1202/2021 (XVI-A)

(IA No.158210/2021 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No.82629/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties have agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is referred to the Mediation Centre, to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi.

The parties shall appear before the Supreme Court Mediation

Centre on 18.04.2022 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediator shall make endeavour for mediation between the parties within eight weeks thereafter.

List the matter after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS