

ITEM NO.1614

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 223/2021

DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWADEEP BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received.  
IA No. 18308/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1104/2021 (XVI-A)  
IA No. 72720/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1202/2021 (XVI-A)  
IA No. 158210/2021 - STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 82629/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Goel, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the petitioner-in-person have appeared virtually. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

In order to give a final opportunity to the respondent, list the matter on 29.08.2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

