

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 223/2021

DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWADEEP BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received.
IA No. 18308/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1104/2021 (XVI-A)

IA No. 72720/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1202/2021 (XVI-A)

IA No. 158210/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 82629/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent request for one

more attempt for mediation.

We, therefore, direct the matter to be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 09.09.2022 at 11:00 AM. The petitioner-wife would also be accompanied by her son. The respondent-husband shall bear the cost of travelling of petitioner-wife and the son and also provide arrangements for accomodation if they are required to stay at Delhi.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)